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1. LAY THE TWO SIDE FRAMES UPRIGHT AND PLACE THE

WEIGHTED BACK PANEL AT THE REAR END OF SIDE FRAME.

2. ATTACH THE BACK PANEL TO THE SIDE FRAMES USING M10

X 30 MM S/S HEXBOLT AND S/WASHER.

3. INSERT THE STRAIGHT JOINER ON TOP OF THE SIDE

FRAMES AND ATTACH THEM TOGETHER USING M10 X 30

MM S/S HEXBOLT AND S/WAASHER.

4. PLACE THE CROSS BAR FRAME ON TOP OF SIDE FRAMES

AND ATTACH THEM WITH M10 X 30 MM S/S HEXBOLT AND

S/WASHER.

5. ATTACH THE HOCKEY NET TO THE FRAME USING NET

RETAINING RODS.

1. 1830 MM LONG ROD FOR BACK PANEL AND CROSS BAR.

2. 1145 MM LONG ROD FOR SIDE PANEL.

3.  840 MM LONG ROD FOR TWO SIDE POLES.

6. ATTACH THE CASTER WHEEL TO THE HOLES AT THE BACK

FRAME  USING M10 X 30 MM S/S HEXBOLT AND S/WASHER.
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sports equipment

COMPONENTS

QTY ITEM

2 CROSS BAR FRAME

2 SIDE FRAME (RIGHT)

2 SIDE FRAME (LEFT)

2 BACK PANEL

- -

ONE PAIR

4 150 MM DIA. CASTORS R5371

36 M10 X 30 MM S/S HEXBOLT &

SPRING WASHER

2 HN1 NET (IF REQUIRED)

8 NET RETAINING RODS - 1830 MM

4 NET RETAINING RODS - 1145 MM

8 NET RETAINING RODS - 840 MM

4 STRAIGHT JOINER
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